SGI-SGP SERIES
GEARLESS MACHINES
sicorindia.com
B
R
H
0
0

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Rated
speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist
Shaft
Load Weight
[kg] [m/s] [kW] [V] [A] [rpm] [Hz] [mm] [2p] [Nm] [mm] [kg] [kg]
SGI 08-100-B 544 1.00 3.52 360 11.5 160 21.3 240 16 210 4-Φ8 12 1,800 120
160
(193)
461
70 70

Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Rated
speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist
Shaft
Load Weight
[kg] [m/s] [kW] [V] [A] [rpm] [Hz] [mm] [2p] [Nm] [mm] [kg] [kg]
SGI 08-100-B 544 1.00 3.56 360 11.0 120 16.0 320 16 283 4-Φ8 12 1,800 135
SGI 08-125-B 544 1.25 4.42 360 15.5 149 19.9 320 16 283 4-Φ8 12 1,800 135
SGI 08-150-B 544 1.50 5.30 360 15.5 179 23.9 320 16 283 4-Φ8 12 1,800 135
SGI 08-175-B 544 1.75 6.20 360 18.0 209 34.8 320 16 283 4-Φ8 12 1,800 135
SGI08-B
SAMPLE CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
15

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Rated
speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist
Shaft
Load Weight
[kg] [m/s] [kW] [V] [A] [rpm] [Hz] [mm] [2p] [Nm] [mm] [kg] [kg]
SGI 10-100-N 680 1.00 4.59 360 13.0 120 20.0 320 20 365 6-Φ8 12 2,000 155
SGI 10-125-N 680 1.25 5.70 360 17.7 149 24.8 320 20 365 6-Φ8 12 2,000 155
SGI 10-150-N 680 1.50 6.84 360 17.7 179 29.8 320 20 365 6-Φ8 12 2,000 155
SGI 10-175-N 680 1.75 8.03 360 22.0 209 34.8 320 20 365 6-Φ8 12 2,000 155
SGI10-N
SAMPLE CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
16

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Rated
speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist
Shaft
Load Weight
[kg] [m/s] [kW] [V] [A] [rpm] [Hz] [mm] [2p] [Nm] [mm] [kg] [kg]
SGI 13-100-N 884 1.00 5.71 360 17.8 120 20.0 320 20 454 6-Φ8 12 2,500 205
SGI 13-125-N 884 1.25 7.08 360 23.4 149 24.8 320 20 454 6-Φ8 12 2,500 205
SGI 13-150-N 884 1.50 8.51 360 23.4 179 29.8 320 20 454 6-Φ8 12 2,500 205
SGI 13-175-N 884 1.75 9.94 360 26.6 209 34.8 320 20 454 6-Φ8 12 2,500 205
SGI13-N
SAMPLE CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
17

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Rated
speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist
Shaft
Load Weight
[kg] [m/s] [kW] [V] [A] [rpm] [Hz] [mm] [2p] [Nm] [mm] [kg] [kg]
SGI 15-100-N 1,020 1.00 6.22 360 18.6 120 20.0 320 20 495 6-Φ8 12 3,000 205
SGI 15-125-N 1,020 1.25 7.72 360 25.0 149 24.8 320 20 495 6-Φ8 12 3,000 205
SGI 15-150-N 1,020 1.50 9.28 360 31.5 179 29.8 320 20 495 6-Φ8 12 3,000 205
SGI 15-175-N 1,020 1.75 10.83 360 31.5 209 34.8 320 20 495 6-Φ8 12 2,500 205
SGI15-N
SAMPLE CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
1818

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP06-100 408 1.00 2.5 360 6.5 116 23.2 330 24 207 4-Φ8 12 1,600 180
SGP06-150 408 1.50 3.8 360 10.5 174 34.8 330 24 207 4-Φ8 12 1,600 180
SGP06-175 408 1.75 4.4 360 10.5 203 40.6 330 24 207 4-Φ8 12 1,600 180
21
CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
SGP06-200

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP06-200 408 2.00 5.1 360 13.0 191 50.9 400 32 255 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
22
CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
SGP08

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP08-100 544 1.00 3.3 360 8.5 116 23.2 330 24 275 4-Φ8 12 1,600 190
SGP08-150 544 1.50 5.0 360 13.0 174 34.8 330 24 275 4-Φ8 12 1,600 190
SGP08-175 544 1.75 5.8 360 13.0 203 40.6 330 24 275 4-Φ8 12 1,600 190
23
CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
SGP08-200

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP08-200 544 2.00 6.8 360 17.0 191 50.9 400 32 340 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
24
CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
SGP10

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP10-100 680 1.00 4.2 360 10.5 95 25.3 400 32 419 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
SGP10-150 680 1.50 6.3 360 17.0 143 38.1 400 32 419 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
SGP10-175 680 1.75 7.3 360 17.0 167 44.5 400 32 419 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
SGP10-200 680 2.00 8.5 360 24.5 191 50.9 400 32 425 4-Φ10 16 2,000 245
25
134
23
2.

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP13-100 884 1.00 5.4 360 12.5 95 25.3 400 32 544 5-Φ10 16 3,000 310
SGP13-150 884 1.50 8.1 360 21.0 143 38.1 400 32 544 5-Φ10 16 3,000 310
SGP13-175 884 1.75 9.5 360 21.0 167 44.5 400 32 544 5-Φ10 16 3,000 310
SGP13-200 884 2.00 10.9 360 25.0 191 50.9 400 32 544 5-Φ10 16 3,000 310
SGP13-250 884 2.50 13.6 360 30.0 239 63.7 400 32 544 5-Φ10 16 3,000 310
26
CONFIGURATION TABLE
134
23

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP16-100 1,088 1.00 6.7 360 16.0 95 25.3 400 32 669 5-Φ10 16 3,000 315
SGP16-150 1,088 1.50 10.0 360 26.5 143 38.1 400 32 669 5-Φ10 16 3,000 315
SGP16-175 1,088 1.75 11.7 360 26.5 167 44.5 400 32 669 5-Φ10 16 3,000 315
27
CONFIGURATION TABLE
DIMENSIONS
SGP16

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP16-200 1,088 2.00 13.4 360 37.0 191 50.9 400 32 671 6-Φ10 16 3,000 315
SGP16-250 1,088 2.50 16.8 360 37.0 239 63.7 400 32 671 6-Φ10 16 3,000 315
134
23
2.
5

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP20-100 1,360 1.00 9.2 360 25.5 95 25.3 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
SGP20-125 1,360 1.25 11.5 360 29.5 119 31.7 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
SGP20-150 1,360 1.50 13.9 360 38.5 143 38.1 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
SGP20-175 1,360 1.75 16.2 360 38.5 167 44.5 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
SGP20-200 1,360 2.00 18.5 360 44.5 191 50.9 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
SGP20-250 1,360 2.50 23.2 360 54.0 239 63.7 400 32 925 8-Φ10 16 4,500 475
29
8- 10
29
0

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP24-100 1,632 1.00 10.7 360 28.5 95 25.3 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
SGP24-125 1,632 1.25 13.3 360 32.5 119 31.7 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
SGP24-150 1,632 1.50 16.0 360 44.5 143 38.1 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
SGP24-175 1,632 1.75 18.7 360 44.5 167 44.5 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
SGP24-200 1,632 2.00 21.4 360 51.5 191 50.9 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
SGP24-250 1,632 2.50 26.8 360 60.0 239 63.7 400 32 1.070 8-Φ10 16 4,500 490
30
134
23
3

Model Capacity Elevator
Speed
Rated
Output
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Rated
Speed Frequency Sheave
Diameter Poles Torque Ropes Groove
Dist.
Shaft
Load Weight
kg m/s kW V A rpm Hz mm 2p Nm mm kg kg
SGP26-100 1,768 1.00 11.2 360 29.0 79 21.1 480 32 1.350 6-Φ12 18 5,000 510
SGP26-150 1,768 1.50 16.8 360 47.5 119 31.7 480 32 1.350 6-Φ12 18 5,000 510
SGP26-175 1,768 1.75 19.7 360 47.5 139 37.1 480 32 1.350 6-Φ12 18 5,000 510
3131
Products’ specifications included in this brochure are subject to change by Sicor without notice.
Sicor India Private Limited
No.34, Survey No 94/7, 96/1, Nandhimedu Village Road, Santhavelur Village